Technical Datasheet
Thermostat Non-Ex
Doc.No. TDB05-1_en
Date 13.06.2022
1
(EM-2/5) Design tested according to DIN 3440
(EM50) DVGW Registration No. CE-0085 AR 0124
The panel-mounting thermostat can be used as a regulator, limiter, as well as a high- and low-
temperature monitor.
Structure
Connection
diagram
Reset knob (only EM-5)  Capillary
                       Temperature sensor
Skale        Setpoint knob (by means of screwdriver)
Type designation
EM  : Thermostat, panel-mounting with single-pole snap-action switch
2  : Temperature monitor (TW) with changeover contact
5  : Temperature limiter (TB) with NC (break) contact
   and lock-out
50  : safety temperature limiter (STB) with NC (break) contact
   and lock-out
702  : snap-action-switch contacts gold-plated
Function
A microswitch is used as an electrical switching element. If the temperature on the temperature probe